The sum of £214,900 excl VAT. 

7.2 Supplier’s limitation of Liability  

In Clause 37.2.1 of the standard Call Off Terms. 

In relation to any Defaults occurring from the Call Off Commencement Date to the 
end of the first Call Off Contract Year a sum equal to one hundred and twenty-five 
per cent (125%) of the Estimated Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges. 

7.3 Insurance (Clause 38.3 of the standard Call Off Terms): 

Professional Indemnity up to: £1,000,000 per claim. 

Public and Products Liability up to: £1,000,000 per claim. 

Employer’s Liability up to £1,000,000 per claim.